CITIES
Ainsworth City
Ainsworth Ag Land
Brighton City
Brighton Ag Land
Coppock City
Coppock Ag Land
Crawfordsville City
Crawfordsville Ag Land
Kalona City
Kalona Ag Land
Kalona City - TIF
Keota City
Riverside City
Riverside Ag Land
Washington City
Washington Ag Land
Washington City - TIF
Wellman City
Wellman Ag Land
Wellman City - TIF
West Chester City
West Chester Ag Land

TOWNSHIPS
Brighton

Washington Comm
Cedar

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm/Kal-Well

Washington Comm/Wash
Clay

Fairfield Comm

Pekin Comm

Washington Comm
Crawford

Highland Comm

WACO Comm

Winfield-Mt Union Comm
Dutch Creek

Keota Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm
English River

Highland Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm
Franklin

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm
Highland

Highland Comm

Washington Comm
lowa

Highland Comm
Jackson

Highland Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm
Lime Creek

Keota Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm
Marion

WACO Comm/Wayland

Washington Comm/Wash
Oregon

Highland Comm

WACO Comm

Washington Comm
Seventy-Six

Keota Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm
Washington

Washington Comm

County

8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143

.92143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143
8.87143

.92143
8.87143
8.87143

.92143
8.87143
8.87143

10.84395

10.84395
10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395
10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395
10.84395

10.84395
10.84395

10.84395

District
School

13.00308
13.00308
16.01491
16.01491
14.04454
14.04454
14.04454
14.04454
13.21775
13.21775

3.99334
11.98006
13.00308
13.00308
16.01491
16.01491

4.05893
13.21775
13.21775

3.99334
13.21775
13.21775

16.01491

13.21775
16.01491
16.01491

10.58744
12.87866
16.01491

13.00308
14.04454
12.32485

11.98006
13.21775
16.01491

13.00308
13.21775

13.21775
16.01491

13.00308
16.01491

13.00308
13.00308
13.21775
16.01491

11.98006
13.21775

14.04454
16.01491

13.00308
14.04454
16.01491

11.98006
13.21775

16.01491

(Rate in DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF VALUATION)

July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 Taxes Levied

(For Taxes Payable July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024)
WASHINGTON COUNTY, IOWA
Compiled by DANIEL L. WIDMER, County Auditor

County
Hospital

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000

County
Assessor

37335
.37335
37335
.37335
37335
37335
37335
.37335
37335
.37335

37335
37335
.37335
37335
.37335

37335
37335

37335
.37335

.37335

.37335
37335
37335

.37335
37335
37335

37335
37335
.37335

.37335
37335
.37335

.37335
37335

37335
.37335

.37335
37335

37335
37335
.37335
37335

37335
.37335

.37335
37335

37335
.37335
37335

37335
37335

.37335

County
Agric Ext

.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163
.20163

.20163
.20163

.20163

Area Comm

1.48623
1.48623
1.48623
1.48623
1.39550
1.39550

.25899
1.29953
1.39550
1.39550
1.39550
1.39550

.25899
1.39550
1.39550

.25899
1.39550
1.39550

1.39550

1.39550
1.39550
1.39550

1.29953
1.29953
1.39550

1.39550
1.48623
1.48623

1.29953
1.39550
1.39550

1.39550
1.39550

1.39550
1.39550

1.39550
1.39550

1.39550
1.39550
1.39550
1.39550

1.29953
1.39550

1.48623
1.39550

1.39550
1.48623
1.39550

1.29953
1.39550

1.39550

2

o
10.37865
3.00375
12.61379
3.00375
8.10000

7.44044

10.36904
3.00295
44707
16.77599
8.10000

16.25560
3.00346
3.61325

10.72531

8.41412
3.00375

Benefit Fire

Dist

.60750
.60750

.60750
.60750
.60750

Township

.72325

.93954
.93954
.93954

.65893
.65893
.65893

.21915
21915
.21915

.83060
.83060
.83060

.64942
.64942

.68834
.68834

.62968
.62968

.81247
.61931
.61931
.61931

77879
77879

.75314
.75314

.95000
.95000
.95000

.55316
.55316

.61851

State TB &
Bruc

.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180
.00180

.00180
.00180

.00180

URTIF

29.80967

35.26162

30.61301

TOTAL

35.22544
27.85054
40.47241
30.86237
34.07898
25.97898
34.02692
26.58648
35.43050
28.06441
35.43050
40.50379
32.94679
24.84679
44.11422
30.86208
44.11422
35.78677
25.06146
35.78677
33.47558
28.06521

30.55439

27.97352
30.77068
30.77068

24.96663
27.25785
30.49007

27.64596
28.77815
27.05846

26.53092
27.86458
30.66174

27.46873
27.68340

27.72232
30.51948

27.44899
30.46082

27.63178
27.43862
27.65329
30.45045

26.47911
27.81277

28.70464
30.58428

27.76931
28.90150
30.78114

26.25348
27.58714

30.44965



COUNTY
FUNDS RURAL
General Basic 4.50000
General Supplemental 3.45000
Debt Service 21122
Debt Service-Comm Equip/Bldg 71021
Rural Services Basic 1.97252
TOTAL 10.84395
COUNTY ASSESSOR

Assessment Expense TOTAL

COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION
Education
Unemployment Comp
Tort Liability
TOTAL

COUNTY HOSPITAL
General
FICA
IPERS
Tort Liability
TOTAL

STATE LEVIES
T &B Levy TOTAL

AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
AREA X-KIRKWOOD
General
Unemployment Comp
Tort Liability
Insurance
Early Retirement
Equipment
Plant
Bonds & Interest
TOTAL
AREA XV-INDIAN HILLS
General
Tort Liability
Insurance
Early Retirement
Equipment
Plant
Bonds & Interest
TOTAL
AREA XVI-SOUTHEASTERN
General
Tort Liability
Insurance
Early Retirement
Equipment
Plant
Bonds & Interest
TOTAL

DISTRICT SCHOOLS
HIGHLAND COMM (2977)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL
MID-PRAIRIE COMM (4271)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL
WASHINGTON COMM (6768)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL
WINFIELD-MT UNION COMM (7047)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
WACO COMM (6700)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
KEOTA COMM (3330)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
FAIRFIELD COMM (2169)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
PEKIN COMM (5163)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING (TIF) DISTRICTS
KALONA CITY URBAN RENEWAL
Kalona City
WASHINGTON CITY URBAN RENEWAL
Washington City
WELLMAN CITY URBAN RENEWAL
Wellman City

TAXING AUTHORITY LEVIES

URBAN
4.50000
3.45000

21122
71021

8.87143

.37335

19416
.00142
.00605
.20163

.27000
14224
.10668
48108
1.00000

.00180

.20250
.00262
.01416
52013
10460
.09000
.20250
.25899
1.39550

.20250
.08354
42965
.04212
.09000
.20250
.24922
1.29953

.20250
.08212
.53376
17450
.09000
.20250
.20085
1.48623

7.50453
.72816
74245

1.00000
.33000

2.69794

13.00308

8.24743
.59666
.97698
.36741
.33000

2.69927

13.21775

10.31082
.03140
1.64516
1.00000
.33000
2.69753
16.01491

8.83871
.64254
1.17360
1.34000
.33000
12.32485

9.54790
1.46023
1.36641
1.34000
.33000
14.04454

8.59283
.75481
.96242

1.34000
.33000

11.98006

8.24200
.90007
44537
.67000
.33000

10.58744

8.70294
.66053
1.19209
.36650
.33000
1.62660
12.87866

29.80967
35.26162

30.61301

CITIES
AINSWORTH CITY
General
City-Owned Civic Center
Insurance
Employee Benefits
TOTAL
AINSWORTH AG LAND
TOTAL
BRIGHTON CITY
General
Insurance
Emergency
Employee Benefits
Debt Service
TOTAL
BRIGHTON AG LAND
TOTAL
COPPOCK CITY
General TOTAL
CRAWFORDSVILLE CITY
General TOTAL
KALONA CITY
General
Support Public Library
Employee Benefits
Debt Service
TOTAL
KALONA AG LAND
TOTAL
KEOTA CITY
General
Insurance
Emergency
Employee Benefits
Capital Improvements
Debt Service
TOTAL
RIVERSIDE CITY
General TOTAL
WASHINGTON CITY
General
Insurance
Emergency
Employee Benefits
Debt Service
TOTAL
WASHINGTON AG LAND
TOTAL
WELLMAN CITY
General
Insurance
Support Public Library
Employee Benefits
TOTAL
WEST CHESTER CITY
General
Employee Benefits
TOTAL
WEST CHESTER AG LAND
TOTAL

TOWNSHIPS
BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CEDAR TOWNSHIP/KALONA-WELLMAN FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection (Kalona FD)
Fire Protection (Wellman FD)
TOTAL
CEDAR TOWNSHIP/WASHINGTON FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CLAY TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CRAWFORD TOWNSHIP
Cemetery TOTAL
DUTCH CREEK TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
ENGLISH RIVER TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
IOWA TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
LIME CREEK TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
MARION TOWNSHIP/WASHINGTON FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
MARION TOWNSHIP/WAYLAND FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
OREGON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
SEVENTY-SIX TOWNSHIP
Fire Protection TOTAL
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL

CRAWFORD BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT
General TOTAL

8.10000
.13500
.99840

1.14525

10.37865

3.00375

8.10000
1.67597
.27000
.82039
1.74743

12.61379

3.00375
8.10000
7.44044
8.10000

27000

1.55197
44707

10.36904

3.00295

8.10000
2.30386
.27000
4.85731
.67500
.56982

16.77599

8.10000

8.10000
.69125
.27000

3.58110

3.61325

16.25560

3.00346

8.10000
1.11141

.27000
1.24390

10.72531

8.10000
.31412
8.41412

3.00375

11575
.60750
.72325

.33204
.30375
.30375
.93954

.33204
.60750
.93954

.05143
.60750
.65893

.21915

.22310
.60750
.83060

17789
47153
.64942

.08084
.60750
.68834

.04215
.58753
.62968

.20497
.60750
.81247

.02621
.59310
.61931

.34467
43412
77879

14564
.60750
75314

14564
.60750
75314

.34750
.60250
.95000
.55316
.01101

.60750
.61851

.60750



