

(Rate in DOLLARS PER \$1,000 OF VALUATION)
 July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 Taxes Levied
 (For Taxes Payable July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024)
 WASHINGTON COUNTY, IOWA
 Compiled by DANIEL L. WIDMER, County Auditor

	County	District School	County Hospital	County Assessor	County Agric Ext	Area Comm College	City	Benefit Fire Dist	Township	State TB & Bruc	UR TIF	TOTAL
CITIES												
Ainsworth City	8.87143	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	10.37865			.00180		35.22544
Ainsworth Ag Land	8.87143	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	3.00375			.00180		27.85054
Brighton City	8.87143	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	12.61379			.00180		40.47241
Brighton Ag Land	8.87143	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	3.00375			.00180		30.86237
Coppock City	8.87143	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623	8.10000			.00180		34.07898
Coppock Ag Land	8.87143	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623				.00180		25.97898
Crawfordsville City	8.87143	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623	7.44044	.60750		.00180		34.02692
Crawfordsville Ag Land	8.87143	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623		.60750		.00180		26.58648
Kalona City	8.87143	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	10.36904			.00180		35.43050
Kalona Ag Land	8.87143	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	3.00295			.00180		28.06441
Kalona City - TIF	.92143	3.99334				.25899	.44707				29.80967	35.43050
Keota City	8.87143	11.98006	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.29953	16.77599			.00180		40.50379
Riverside City	8.87143	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	8.10000			.00180		32.94679
Riverside Ag Land	8.87143	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550				.00180		24.84679
Washington City	8.87143	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	16.25560			.00180		44.11422
Washington Ag Land	8.87143	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	3.00346			.00180		30.86208
Washington City - TIF	.92143	4.05893				.25899	3.61325				35.26162	44.11422
Wellman City	8.87143	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	10.72531			.00180		35.78677
Wellman Ag Land	8.87143	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550				.00180		25.06146
Wellman City - TIF	.92143	3.99334				.25899					30.61301	35.78677
West Chester City	8.87143	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	8.41412			.00180		33.47558
West Chester Ag Land	8.87143	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550	3.00375			.00180		28.06521
TOWNSHIPS												
Brighton												
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.72325	.00180		30.55439
Cedar												
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.93954	.00180		27.97352
Washington Comm/Kal-Well	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.93954	.00180		30.77068
Washington Comm/Wash	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.93954	.00180		30.77068
Clay												
Fairfield Comm	10.84395	10.58744	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.29953			.65893	.00180		24.96663
Pekin Comm	10.84395	12.87866	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.29953			.65893	.00180		27.25785
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.65893	.00180		30.49007
Crawford												
Highland Comm	10.84395	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550		.60750	.21915	.00180		27.64596
WACO Comm	10.84395	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623		.60750	.21915	.00180		28.77815
Winfield-Mt Union Comm	10.84395	12.32485	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623		.60750	.21915	.00180		27.05846
Dutch Creek												
Keota Comm	10.84395	11.98006	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.29953			.83060	.00180		26.53092
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.83060	.00180		27.86458
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.83060	.00180		30.66174
English River												
Highland Comm	10.84395	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.64942	.00180		27.46873
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.64942	.00180		27.68340
Franklin												
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.68834	.00180		27.72232
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.68834	.00180		30.51948
Highland												
Highland Comm	10.84395	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.62968	.00180		27.44899
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.62968	.00180		30.46082
Iowa												
Highland Comm	10.84395	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.81247	.00180		27.63178
Jackson												
Highland Comm	10.84395	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.61931	.00180		27.43862
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.61931	.00180		27.65329
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.61931	.00180		30.45045
Lime Creek												
Keota Comm	10.84395	11.98006	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.29953			.77879	.00180		26.47911
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.77879	.00180		27.81277
Marion												
WACO Comm/Wayland	10.84395	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623			.75314	.00180		28.70464
Washington Comm/Wash	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.75314	.00180		30.58428
Oregon												
Highland Comm	10.84395	13.00308	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.95000	.00180		27.76931
WACO Comm	10.84395	14.04454	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.48623			.95000	.00180		28.90150
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.95000	.00180		30.78114
Seventy-Six												
Keota Comm	10.84395	11.98006	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.29953			.55316	.00180		26.25348
Mid-Prairie Comm	10.84395	13.21775	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.55316	.00180		27.58714
Washington												
Washington Comm	10.84395	16.01491	1.00000	.37335	.20163	1.39550			.61851	.00180		30.44965

TAXING AUTHORITY LEVIES

FUNDS	COUNTY		CITIES
	RURAL	URBAN	
General Basic	4.50000	4.50000	AINSWORTH CITY General 8.10000
General Supplemental	3.45000	3.45000	City-Owned Civic Center .13500
Debt Service	.21122	.21122	Insurance .99840
Debt Service-Comm Equip/Bldg	.71021	.71021	Employee Benefits 1.14525
Rural Services Basic	1.97252		TOTAL 10.37865
TOTAL	10.84395	8.87143	AINSWORTH AG LAND TOTAL 3.00375
COUNTY ASSESSOR			BRIGHTON CITY
Assessment Expense TOTAL		.37335	General 8.10000
COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION			Insurance 1.67597
Education		.19416	Emergency .27000
Unemployment Comp		.00142	Employee Benefits .82039
Tort Liability		.00605	Debt Service 1.74743
TOTAL		.20163	TOTAL 12.61379
COUNTY HOSPITAL			BRIGHTON AG LAND TOTAL 3.00375
General		.27000	COPPOCK CITY General TOTAL 8.10000
FICA		.14224	CRAWFORDSVILLE CITY General TOTAL 7.44044
IPERS		.10668	KALONA CITY General 8.10000
Tort Liability		.48108	Support Public Library .27000
TOTAL		1.00000	Employee Benefits 1.55197
STATE LEVIES			Debt Service .44707
T & B Levy TOTAL		.00180	TOTAL 10.36904
AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGES			KALONA AG LAND TOTAL 3.00295
AREA X-KIRKWOOD			KEOTA CITY General 8.10000
General		.20250	Insurance 2.30386
Unemployment Comp		.00262	Emergency .27000
Tort Liability		.01416	Employee Benefits 4.85731
Insurance		.52013	Capital Improvements .67500
Early Retirement		.10460	Debt Service .56982
Equipment		.09000	TOTAL 16.77599
Plant		.20250	RIVERSIDE CITY General TOTAL 8.10000
Bonds & Interest		.25899	WASHINGTON CITY General 8.10000
TOTAL		1.39550	Insurance 69125
AREA XV-INDIAN HILLS			Emergency .27000
General		.20250	Employee Benefits 3.58110
Tort Liability		.08354	Debt Service 3.61325
Insurance		.42965	TOTAL 16.25560
Early Retirement		.04212	WASHINGTON AG LAND TOTAL 3.00346
Equipment		.09000	WELLMAN CITY General 8.10000
Plant		.20250	Insurance 1.11141
Bonds & Interest		.24922	Support Public Library .27000
TOTAL		1.29953	Employee Benefits 1.24390
AREA XVI-SOUTHEASTERN			TOTAL 10.72531
General		.20250	WEST CHESTER CITY General 8.10000
Tort Liability		.08212	Employee Benefits .31412
Insurance		.53376	TOTAL 8.41412
Early Retirement		.17450	WEST CHESTER AG LAND TOTAL 3.00375
Equipment		.09000	
Plant		.20250	
Bonds & Interest		.20085	
TOTAL		1.48623	
DISTRICT SCHOOLS			TOWNSHIPS
HIGHLAND COMM (2977)			BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP Cemetery .11575
General		7.50453	Fire Protection .60750
Instructional Support		.72816	TOTAL .72325
Management		.74245	CEDAR TOWNSHIP/KALONA-WELLMAN FIRE
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		1.00000	Cemetery .33204
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	Fire Protection (Kalona FD) .30375
Debt Service		2.69794	Fire Protection (Wellman FD) .30375
TOTAL		13.00308	TOTAL .93954
MID-PRAIRIE COMM (4271)			CEDAR TOWNSHIP/WASHINGTON FIRE
General		8.24743	Cemetery .33204
Instructional Support		.59666	Fire Protection .60750
Management		.97698	TOTAL .93954
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		.36741	CLAY TOWNSHIP
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	Cemetery .05143
Debt Service		2.69927	Fire Protection .60750
TOTAL		13.21775	TOTAL .65893
WASHINGTON COMM (6768)			CRAWFORD TOWNSHIP
General		10.31082	Cemetery TOTAL .21915
Instructional Support		.03140	DUTCH CREEK TOWNSHIP
Management		1.64516	Cemetery .22310
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		1.00000	Fire Protection .60750
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	TOTAL .83060
Debt Service		2.69753	ENGLISH RIVER TOWNSHIP
TOTAL		16.01491	Cemetery .17789
WINFIELD-MT UNION COMM (7047)			Fire Protection .47153
General		8.83871	TOTAL .64942
Instructional Support		.64254	FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Management		1.17360	Cemetery .08084
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		1.34000	Fire Protection .60750
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	TOTAL .68834
Debt Service		2.69753	HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
TOTAL		12.32485	Cemetery .04215
WACO COMM (6700)			Fire Protection .58753
General		9.54790	TOTAL .62968
Instructional Support		1.46023	IOWA TOWNSHIP
Management		1.36641	Cemetery .20497
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		1.34000	Fire Protection .60750
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	TOTAL .81247
Debt Service		2.69753	JACKSON TOWNSHIP
TOTAL		14.04454	Cemetery .02621
KEOTA COMM (3330)			Fire Protection .59310
General		8.59283	TOTAL .61931
Instructional Support		.75481	LIME CREEK TOWNSHIP
Management		.96242	Cemetery .34467
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		1.34000	Fire Protection .43412
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	TOTAL .77879
Debt Service		2.69753	MARION TOWNSHIP/WASHINGTON FIRE
TOTAL		11.98006	Cemetery .14564
FAIRFIELD COMM (2169)			Fire Protection .60750
General		8.24200	TOTAL .75314
Instructional Support		.90007	MARION TOWNSHIP/WAYLAND FIRE
Management		.44537	Cemetery .14564
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		.67000	Fire Protection .60750
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	TOTAL .75314
Debt Service		2.69753	OREGON TOWNSHIP
TOTAL		10.58744	Cemetery .34750
PEKIN COMM (5163)			Fire Protection .60250
General		8.70294	TOTAL .95000
Instructional Support		.66053	SEVENTY-SIX TOWNSHIP
Management		1.19209	Fire Protection TOTAL .55316
Voted Physical Plant/Eq		.36650	WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
Regular Physical Plant/Eq		.33000	Cemetery .01101
Debt Service		1.62660	Fire Protection .60750
TOTAL		12.87866	TOTAL .61851
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING (TIF) DISTRICTS			CRAWFORD BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT
KALONA CITY URBAN RENEWAL			General TOTAL .60750
Kalona City		29.80967	
WASHINGTON CITY URBAN RENEWAL			
Washington City		35.26162	
WELLMAN CITY URBAN RENEWAL			
Wellman City		30.61301	